
 

 

 

 

Redcliffe Magistrates Court  

 

 

Callovers Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec 

Arrest/Remands – Criminal 
Callover 

8:30am 

Every Monday, Wednesday, Thursday and Friday – Duty Lawyer available 

Domestic Violence 
applications 

8:30am – Court 2 

Court 2 – Every Tuesday 

Traffic Callover/Peace and 
Good Behaviour/Child 
Protection applications 

8:30am 

Court 1 – Every Tuesday 

Childrens Court – Youth 
Justice 

8:30am 

Court 1 – Every Friday 

Case Conferencing 

8:30am 
Court 1 – Every Thursday  

Special Hardship 
Applications/Transport 
Callover 

8:30am 

14 11 11 8 13 10 8 12 9 7 11 9 

General/Commonwealth 
Callover 

8:30am – Court 1 

15 12 12 9 14 11 9 13 10 8 12 10 

Enforcement Hearing 
Callover 

1:30pm 

9 13 13 10 8 12 10 14 11 9 13 11 

CourtLink Callover 

8:30am 

8 
22 

12 
26 

12 
26 

9 
23 

14 
28 

11 
25 

9 
23 

13 
27 

10 
24 

8 
22 

12 
26 

10 
- 

 

Court Practice Notes 
 
Summer Court Closure: 
23/12/2024 & resumes on the 
06/01/2025  
 
Breaches of Community Based 
Orders listed for 8:30am every 
Wednesday 
 
Aboriginal and Torres Strait 
Islander Legal Service (ATSILS) 
matters to be listed on 
Wednesdays, as required 
 
Lengthy pleas to be listed by 
the Magistrate 
 
Hearings are listed on a 
Wednesday in Court 2 
 
Civil chamber applications to be 
allocated by Magistrate 
 

Public Holidays 2025 
 
27 January 2025 – Aust Day 
18 April 2025 – Good Friday 
21 April 2025 – Easter Monday 
25 April 2025 – Anzac Day 
05 May 2025 -  Labour Day 
11 August 2025 – EKKA 
06 October 2025 – Kings Birthday 

 

Magistrates Conference 

2-6 June 2025 

2025 Listing arrangements 

Redcliffe Magistrates Court 
193 Redcliffe Parade, Redcliffe QLD 4020 
PO Box 2288, Redcliffe North QLD 4020 
Courthouse.Redcliffe@justice.qld.gov.au  
Telephone: (07) 3384 6300 
www.courts.qld.gov.au 

mailto:Courthouse.Redcliffe@justice.qld.gov.au

