

Redcliffe Magistrates Court

Callovers	Jan	Feb	Mar	Apr	May	Jun	Jul	Aug	Sep	Oct	Nov	Dec	2025 Listing arrangements
Arrest/Remands – Criminal Callover 8:30am	Every Monday, Wednesday, Thursday and Friday – Duty Lawyer available												Court Practice Notes Summer Court Closure: 23/12/2024 & resumes on the 06/01/2025
Domestic Violence applications 8:30am – Court 2	Court 2 – Every Tuesday												
Traffic Callover/Peace and Good Behaviour/Child Protection applications 8:30am	Court 1 – Every Tuesday												Breaches of Community Based Orders listed for 8:30am every Wednesday Aboriginal and Torres Strait
Childrens Court – Youth Justice 8:30am	Court 1 – Every Friday												Islander Legal Service (ATSILS) matters to be listed on Wednesdays, as required
Case Conferencing 8:30am	Court 1 – Every Thursday												Lengthy pleas to be listed by the Magistrate
Special Hardship Applications/Transport Callover 8:30am	14	11	11	8	13	10	8	12	9	7	11	9	Hearings are listed on a Wednesday in Court 2 Civil chamber applications to be
General/Commonwealth Callover 8:30am – Court 1	15	12	12	9	14	11	9	13	10	8	12	10	allocated by Magistrate Public Holidays 2025
Enforcement Hearing Callover 1:30pm	9	13	13	10	8	12	10	14	11	9	13	11	27 January 2025 – Aust Day 18 April 2025 – Good Friday 21 April 2025 – Easter Monday 25 April 2025 – Anzac Day
CourtLink Callover 8:30am	8 22	12 26	12 26	9 23	14 28	11 25	9 23	13 27	10 24	8 22	12 26	10 -	05 May 2025 - Labour Day 11 August 2025 – EKKA 06 October 2025 – Kings Birthday

Magistrates Conference 2-6 June 2025

Redcliffe Magistrates Court 193 Redcliffe Parade, Redcliffe QLD 4020 PO Box 2288, Redcliffe North QLD 4020 Courthouse.Redcliffe@justice.qld.gov.au Telephone: (07) 3384 6300 www.courts.qld.gov.au